Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SN74GTLP817DWR - IC FANOUT DRVR GTLP-LVTTL 24SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
SN74GTLP817DWRSN74GTLP817DWR

through a pullup resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sinking capability of
the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC DW
Tube SN74GTLP817DW
GTLP817
40°C to 85°C
SOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74GTLP817DWR
GTLP817
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74GTLP817PWR GT817
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74GTLP817DGVR GT817
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
functional description
The SN74GTLP817 is a fanout driver providing LVTTL-to-GTLP translation and GTLP-to-LVTTL translation in
the same package.
The LVTTL-to-GTLP direction is a 1-to-2 fanout driver with a single output enable (OEAB).
The GTLP-to-LVTTL direction is a 1-to-6 fanout driver with a single output enable (OEBA).
Data polarity is inverting for both directions.